

CITY OF DONNELLY P.O. Box 725 169 Halferty Street Donnelly, ID 83615 Telephone (208) 325-8859 AGENDA SPECIAL JOINT MEETING City Council-Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Monday, October 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023, at 6:00pm Location: Donnelly Fire Department, 244 W. Roseberry Road

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

### **PUBLIC HEARING- Combined with the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District**

Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan – Final Report, June 2023

- City Council's intent to consider adoption of the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan (Final Report June 2023)
- To receive comments regarding the City of Donnelly City Council's and the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Board of Commissioners' intent to make a decision to impose the new Fire District development impact fees.

# PUBLIC HEARING- Combined with the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District

Establishment of New Fire District Development Impact Fees

- To consider an amendment to the Donnelly Comprehensive Plan's Public Services and Utilities/Emergency Services Goals/Objective V Policy 16 and include Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan (Final Report – June 2023) as Appendix B.
- To consider the adoption of the City of Donnelly Fire District Development Impact Fee Ordinance.

## **ACTION ITEMS**

<u>Resolution No. 2023-006 – Approving the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee</u> <u>Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report – June 2023</u>

• Consider and approve a Resolution adopting Donnelly Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report – June 2023

CITY OF DONNELLY P.O. Box 725 169 Halferty Street Donnelly, ID 83615 Telephone (208) 325-8859

# AGENDA SPECIAL JOINT MEETING City Council-Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Monday, October 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023, at 6:00pm Location: Donnelly Fire Department, 244 W. Roseberry Road

<u>Resolution No. 2023-007 – Approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of</u> <u>Donnelly and the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District for Collection and Expenditure of</u> <u>Development Impact Fees for Fire Protection District System Improvements</u>

• Consider and approve a Resolution authorizing the City to enter into the "City of Donnelly/Donnelly Fire Protection District Intergovernmental Agreement and Joint Powers Agreement for the Collection and Expenditure of Development Impact Fees for Fire District System Improvements.

Resolution No. 2023-008 – Amending the Donnelly Comprehensive Plan by the amendment of the Public Services and Utilities/Emergency Services Goals/Objective V Policy 16 and providing for the addition of the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report June 2023.

 Consider and approve a Resolution amending The Donnelly Comprehensive Plan's Public Services and Utilities/Emergency Services Goals/Objective V Policy 16 and include Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan (Final Report – June 2023) as Appendix B.

<u>Ordinance No. 261 – Amending Reserved Title 4, Donnelly City Code, by Designating the Title as</u> <u>"Board and Commissions" and by the Addition thereto of a New Chapter 4.10.</u>

• A new Chapter 4.10 to the Donnelly City Code establishing the "City of Donnelly-Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Development Impact Fee Advisory Standing Committee".

Ordinance No. 262 – Amending Reserved Titel 14, Donnelly City Code, by Designating the Title as "Impact Fees" and by the Addition thereto of a New Chapter 14.10.

• A new Chapter 14.10 to the Donnelly City Code establishing the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District Development Impact Fee Ordinance.

### ADJOURNMENT:

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at, 208-325-8859, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date.